Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SB Northwest, LLC		111/08/2005	Limited Liability Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Albertson's, Inc.
Street Address:	250 E. Parkcenter Boulevard
City:	Boise
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83706
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78565879	TWO PALMS
Serial Number:	78558087	METOLIUS
Serial Number:	76525805	METOLIUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Address Line 1:

900036582

Fax Number: (503)228-9446

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 226-7391

Email: ptotmdocket@klarquist.com Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Caldwell, Esq.

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7347-72255-01/LMC

121 SW Salmon Street

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa M. Caldwell

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003198 FRAME: 0408

Signature:	/Lisa M. Caldwell/
Date:	11/21/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=SB NW SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=SB NW SignedAssignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003198 FRAME: 0409

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SB Northwest, LLC, a Washington limited liability corporation, having a place of business at 2750 N.W. 31st, Portland, Oregon 97210, is the owner of the following trademarks and the corresponding federal applications and registrations (collectively referred to herein as The Marks):

MARK	APPLICATION/REGISTRATION NO.	FILING/REGISTRATION DATE
TWO PALMS	78/565,879	February 11, 2005
METOLIUS	78/558,087	February 1, 2005
METOLIUS	3,004,749	October 4, 2005

WHEREAS, Albertson's, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having offices at 250 E. Parkcenter Blvd., Boise, Idaho 83706, is desirous of acquiring The Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SB Northwest, LLC does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Albertson's, Inc. all rights, title, and interest in and to The Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by The Marks;

SB Northwest, LLC represents and warrants that it owns the entire right, title and interest in and to The Marks and the corresponding federal registration for The Marks. In addition, SB Northwest, LLC represents and warrants that there are no outstanding assignments, grants, licenses, encumbrances, obligations, liens, security interests or agreements, written, oral or implied, inconsistent with this Assignment.

THIS ASSIGNMENT dat	ted and effect	tive as of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date: 11/8/05		THWEST, LYC WEST, LYC RONALD RESIDEN:	Seio
	Title:	(NESIDEN:	
STATE OF OREGON)) ss.		
COUNTY OF)		
On this 8 day of			
foregoing instrument on behalf of			
President			
he/she executed the same of his/h			
OFFICIAL SEAL K HENDERSO NOTARY PUBLIC-OR COMMISSION NO. 3 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTE	PEGON ()	Notary Public for My Commission e	e/80V Oregon expires: 9/6/09

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 11/22/2005